

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

27 January 2023

CLP Supports *InnerGlow* 2023 Light Show in Tai Kwun to Illuminate a Prosperous Year ahead for Hong Kong

CLP Holdings Limited (CLP) is proud to be supporting *InnerGlow* 2023, a spectacular and innovative light show at the Tai Kwun Parade Ground, during the Chinese New Year as the Principal Sponsor. The show organised by the Tai Kwun uses 3D mapping and new digital techniques to project a story about Hong Kong's heritage onto the facade of the historic building in Tai Kwun.

Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism The Honourable Kevin Yeung, CLP Power Hong Kong Limited Chairman and CLP Holdings Limited Non-executive Director Mrs Betty Yuen, and The Hong Kong Jockey Club Chief Executive Officer Mr Winfried Engelbrecht-Bresges officiated at an opening ceremony for *InnerGlow* on 25 January marking the start of the 16-day visual extravaganza free for the public to enjoy six times every evening from today until 12 February (except 30 January and 6 February).

Speaking at the ceremony, Mrs Yuen said, "CLP prides itself as the energy partner of Hong Kong. For 122 years, we have been providing a reliable electricity supply, lighting up the city just like *InnerGlow* lights up our night sky. We are grateful that Tai Kwun is bringing this project back after a successful first edition, and this time coinciding with the Chinese New Year. *InnerGlow* sees the collaboration and exchange between overseas experts and local artists which exemplifies the core strength of Hong Kong as an international metropolis. We hope the light show will inject vitality and hope for the city's great economic recovery in the Year of the Rabbit."

Mr Kevin Yeung praised CLP and the Tai Kwun for bringing the light show to the community. "Both CLP and the Tai Kwun are staunch supporters of local arts and their development," he said. "This partnership is in harmony with the Government's mission to provide opportunities for people with potential to develop their artistic talents, promote a wider participation in culture and arts, and encourage artistic creation and innovation."

InnerGlow is created by the project's Creative Partner The Electric Canvas in collaboration with local artists.

Photo captions:

Photo 1



CLP Power Hong Kong Limited Chairman and CLP Holdings Limited Non-executive Director Mrs Betty Yuen says *InnerGlow* not only promotes arts and culture but also provides a platform for local artists to work alongside international professionals.

Photo 2



Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism The Honourable Kevin Yeung praises CLP and the Tai Kwun for arranging the light show and says this partnership is in harmony with the Government's mission to provide opportunities for people with potential to develop their artistic talents.

Photo 3



(From left to right): Commissioner of Police Mr Siu Chak-yee, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Chief Executive Officer Mr Winfried Engelbrecht-Bresges, Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism The Honourable Kevin Yeung, CLP Power Hong Kong Limited Chairman and CLP Holdings Limited Non-executive Director Mrs Betty Yuen and Executive Council Member The Honourable Stanley Ng at the opening ceremony of *InnerGlow* 2023.

Photo 4 & 5





InnerGlow 2023 takes the audience into a dazzling alternative reality, using 3D mapping and new digital techniques.

About CLP Group

The CLP Group is one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific with investments across Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, India, Southeast Asia and Taiwan. Hong Kong-listed CLP Holdings Limited is the holding company for the CLP Group, which has a diversified portfolio of generating assets that uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources.

Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, the Group operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business that provides a highly reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population. The CLP Group is the largest external investor in the energy sector in Mainland China. The Group's wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is a leading integrated energy company in Australia, providing gas and electricity to about 2.45 million households and businesses. Apraava Energy, in which CLP has a 50%

interest, is one of India's biggest renewable energy producers with operations in power generation and transmission.

CLP Holdings is included in the Global Dow – a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue-chip companies, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40), the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and the FTSE4Good Index series.

- Ends -